
Das Typenschild befindet sich an den mit rot markierten Stellen.

MERCEDES FARBCODES *

UNI-LACKSTIFTE

SCHWARZ

Schwarz Mat 87-87 MER.*0001
Schwarzmät 98-..MER.*0036
Schwarzsatin 95-95 MER.*0018

40 Schwarz 70-..MER.040
124 Chassis Schwarz Matt 96-..MER.9124
164 Tiefdunkelgrau Halbglaezend 94-..MER.7164
696 Nachtschwarz 00-00MER.696
7164 Tiefdunkelgrau Halbglaezend 94-..MER.7164
7216 Pulverlack Anthrazit Matt 97-00MER.7216
9040 Schwarz 70-. .MER.040
9040 Tiefschwarz 70-70MER.9040
9040/LZ Schwarz Matt  88-88 MER.9040/LZ 
9111 Graphitschwarz 70-70 MER.91 11
9120 Schwarz Matt 94-94 MER.9120
9124 Chassis Schwarz Matt 96-.. MER.9124
9207  Verkehrsschwarz 94-94 MER.9207
9696 Nachtschwarz 00-00 MER.696
C21L Jack Black 98-.. MER.*0035
C46L Schwarz 2Ct 03-..MER.C46L
C55L Jet Black 2Ct 03-..MER.C55L
C95L New Deep Black 2Ct 04-..MER.C55L
EA4 Jet Black 2Ct 03-..MER.C55L

WEISS

Satinweiss 91-91 MER.*0014
27 Weiss 63-71 MER.027
50 Weiss 67-71 MER.050
131 Pastellweiss 72-74 MER.131
131 Pasteliweiss 72-74 MER.131(Y)
143 Firnweiss 98-.. MER.143
147 Artikweiss 85-97 MER.147
147 Artikweiss 85-97 MER.147(Y) 
149 Polarweiss 2Ct 93-.. MER.149
149 Polarweiss 2Ct 93-.. MER.149(Dl)
153 Schneeweiss 2Ct 97-00 MER.153
158 Weissgrau 65-71 MER.158
201 Marmorgrau 93-00 MER.7201
215 Alaska Weiss 95-.. MER.9215
613 Lagneseweiss 87-.. MER.613
616 Polarweiss Seidenglanzend 96-98 MER.9616
618 Firnweiss Matt 98-98 MER.9618
671 Pergamentweiss 78-78 MER.9671
678 Reinweiss 88-.. MER.9678
7158 Weissgrau 65-71 MER.158
717 Papyrusweiss 65-71 MER.717



717 Papyrusweiss 65-71 MER.717(L)
7201 Marmorgrau 93-00 MER.7201
737 Classicweiss 76-84 MER.737
780 Alabasterweiss Alaska White 02-.. MER.960
9018 Papyrusweiss 65-71 MER.717
9018 Papyrusweiss 65-71 MER.717(L)
9018 Papyrusweiss 70-70 MER.9717
9101 Altweiss 91-91 MER.9101
r 9131 Pastellweiss 72-74 MER.131
9131 Pasteliweiss 72-74 MER.131(Y)
9131 Weiss 88-.. MER.9131
9136 Grauweiss 70-.. MER.9136 
9143 Firnweiss 98-.. MER.143
9147 Artikweiss 85-97 MER.147
9147 Artikweiss 85-97 MER.147(Y)
9149 Polarweiss 2Ct 93-.. MER.149
9149 Polarweiss 2Ct 93-.. MER.149(Dl)
9153 Schneeweiss 2Ct 97-00 MER.153
9202 Brasilweiss 94-94 MER.9202
9203 Standardweiss 94-94 MER.9203
9204 Esso-weiss 94-94 MER.9204
9210 Weiss Seidenglaezend 89-.. MER.9210
9212 Gischtweiss 95-.. MER.9212
9215 Alaska Weiss 95-.. MER.9215
9216 Verkehrsweiss 94-94 MER.9216 
9220 Porscheweiss 94-94 MER.9220
9221 GrandWhite 04-.. MER.9221
960 Alabasterweiss Alaska White 02-.. MER.960
9607 Chamonixweiss 86-.. MER.9607
961 1 Perlweiss 79-79 MER.961 1 
9612 Nigeriaweiss 86-86 MER.9612
9613 Lagneseweiss 87-.. MER.613 
9616 Polarweiss Seidenglanzend 96-98 MER.9616
9618 Firnweiss Matt 98-98 MER.9618
9652 Rahmweiss  94-94 MER.9652 
9653 Grand White 98-. . MER.9653
9671 Pergamentweiss 78-78 MER.9671
9678 Reinweiss  88-.. MER.9678 
9717 Papyrusweiss  65-71 MER.717 
9717 Papyrusweiss 65-71 MER.717(L)
9717 Papyrusweiss 70-70 MER.9717
9737 Classicweiss 94-94 MER.9737
9738 Weiss 86-.. MER.9738
C04L Lite White 98-.. MER.*0026
C69L Ice White 2Ct 04-.. MER.C69L
EAN Ice White 2Ct 04-.. MER.C69L

BEIGE

1181 Hellbeige 65-71 MER.181
1204 Elfenbein 86-.. MER.1204
1219 Graubeige 70-70 MER.1219
1242 Graubeige Matt 95-.. MER.1242
1406 Esso-dunkelbeige 94-94 MER.1406
1408 England-beige 94-94 MER.1408
1409 Creme 94-94MER.1409
1413 Saudi-arabien Beige Matt 94-94 MER.1413
1417 Oman-beige 94-94 MER.1417 
1419 Dubai-beige Matt 94-94 MER.1419
1430 Herbstbeige 73-77 MER.430
1430 Herbstbeige 73-77 MER.430(R)
1430 Herbstbeige 73-77 MER.430(RDI)
1432 Wuestensand Hell Stumpfmatt 94-94 MER.1432
1439 Teigbeige 94-94 MER.439
1444 Sandbeige 94-94 MER.1444
1448 Braunbeige 70-.. MER.1448
1450 Milanobeige 98-98 MER.1450
1464 Wuestensand 94-94MER.1464
1474 Wuestensand 84-93MER.1474
157 Graubeige . 57-71 MER.157 
1608 Elfenbein Dunkel. 55-73 MER.608
1608 Elfenbein Dunkel 55-73 MER.608(Dl)
1616 Ockerbeige 85-.. MER.1616 
1620 Rosenholzbeige 66-66 MER.620
1623 Hellelfenbein Taxi • 73-.. MER.623 
1623 Hellelfenbein Taxi 73-.. MER.623(D)
1623 Hellelfenbein Taxi 73-.. MER.623(Dl)
1623 Hellelfenbein Taxi 73-.. MER.623(LDI)
1630 Braunsaemisch 58-.. ME~.1630
1640 Beige 94-.. MER.1640
1644 Pastellbeige 83-.. MER.1644
1651 Pueblobeige 87-92 MER.651
1656 Elfenbein 70-70 MER.1656
1658 Beige 92-92 MER.1658
1659 lngwerbeige 82-82 MER.1659
1660 Sandgelb 70-.. MER.1660



1669 Gruenbeige 94-.. MER.1669
1670 Pergamentbeige 63-72 MER.670
1670 Pergamentbeige 63-72 MER.670(Y)
1672 Epple-sandbeige 94-94 MER.1672 
1681 Weizengeib Taxi Greece 96-96 MER.1681:96
1684 Taigabeige  78-82MER.684 
1684 Taigabeige 78-82 MER.684(DY)
1716 Graubeige 65-67MER.716
1716 Graubeige 65-67 MER.716(G)
181 Hellbeige 65-71 MER.181
401 Ktc Beige 85-93 MER.401
412 Beige 54-70 MER.412
430 Herbstbeige 73-77 MER.430
430 Herbstbeige 73-77 MER.430(R)
430 Herbstbeige 73-77 MER.430(RDI)
439 Teigbeige 94-94 MER.439
444 Sandbeige 83-86 MER.444
470 Coloradobeige 76-82 MER.470
608 Elfenbein Dunkel 55-73 MER.608
608 Elfenbein Dunkel 55-73 MER.608(Dl)
616 Ockerbeige 85-.. MER.1616 
620 Rosenholzbeige 66-66 MER.620
623 Hellelfenbein Taxi 73-.. MER.623
623 Hellelfenbein Taxi 73-.. MER.623(D)
623 Hellelfenbein Taxi 73-.. MER.623(Dl)
623 Hellelfenbein Taxi 73-.. MER.623(LDI)
629 Creme 68-79 MER.629
630 Braunsaemisch 58-.. MER.1630
651 Pueblobeige 87-92 MER.651
656 Beige 71-71 MER.656
658 Beige 92-g2 MER.1658
658 Hellelfenbein 62-70 MER.658
658 Hellelfenbein 62-70 MER.658(L)
670 Pergamentbeige 63-72 MER.670
670 Pergamentbeige 63-72 MER.670(Y)
684 Taigabeige 78-82 MER.684 
684 Taigabeige 78-82 MER.684(DY)
7126 Orlandograu 92-92MER.7126
7133 Sandgrau  92-92MER.7133 
716 Graubeige  65-67 MER.716 
716 Graubeige 65-67 MER.716(G)
726 Graubeige 67-75 MER.726
7726 Graubeige 67-75 MER.726
7730 Nebelgrau  94-94 MER.7730 
90075 Hellelfenbein 87-87 MER.90075
9050 Cremeweiss 70-70 MER.9050
9201 Cremeweiss 80-80 MER.9201
9201 Cremeweiss 96-.. MER.9201:96
9631 Elfenbein 81-.. MER.g631
9658 Elfenbein 79-79 MER.9658

GRAU

Dunkelgrau Mat 87-87 MER.*0004
Grau 00-.. MER.*0027 
Grau 77-77 MER.*0005
Grau Matt Strukturiert 98-98 MER.*0022
Grau Satine 86-86 MER.*0003
Grau Unimog 71-71 MER.*0002
Mittelgrau Seidenglaenzend 97-97 MER.*0021

124 Arabergrau 65-71 MER.124
129 Galinitgraumatt Malle Arriere 94-..MER.129
140 Hellgrau 61-65 MER.140
156 Jadegrau 88-.. MER.7156
167 Tiefdunkelgrau Matt  94-97 MER.7167
169 Steingrau Grey  53-71 MER.169 
173 Anthrazitgrau 65-67 MER.173 
186 Zementgrau 65-71 MER.186
190 Graphitgrau  61-66 MER.190 
343 Glimmergrau 98-.. MER.7343
4309 Graulila 88-.. MER.4309
703 Oxfordgrau  83-.. MER.7703
7103 Schwarzgrau 70-70 MER.7103
7103 Schwarzgrau 70-70 MER.7103(L) 
7114 Dunkelgrau Ausbesserfueller 98-98 MER.7114
7121 Bondergrau 80-80 MER.7121
7124 Arabergrau 65-71 MER.124
7127 Asbestgrau Matt 97-97 MER.7127
7129 Galinitgraumatt Malte Arriere 94-.. MER.129
7130 Argentitgrau Matt 97-00 MER.7130
7139 Jumbograu 04-.. MER.7139
7140 Hellgrau 61-65 MER.140
7140 Hellgrau 94-94 MER.7140
7145 Beigegrau 94-94MER.7145
7147 Beigegrau 94-94MER.7147
7156 Jadegrau 88-.. MER.7156



7160 Steingrau 70-70 MER.7160
7161 Tiefdunkelgrau Matt 86-86 MER.7161
7167 Tiefdunkelgrau Matt 94-97 MER.7167
7168 Fehgrau 94-.. MER.7168
7168 Fehgrau 94-.. MER.7168(LR)
7186 Zementgrau 65-71 MER.186
7187 LkwGrau 94-.. MER.7187
7190 Graphitgrau 61-66 MER.190
7193 Moosgrau 70-70 MER.7193
7194 Mausgrau 65-96 MER.7194
7224 Graphitgrau 80-80 MER.7224
7300 Alaskagrau Mobil Ott Grau 91-91 MER.7300 
7301 Grau 86-.. MER.7301
7303 Zementgrau 94-94 MER.7303
7305 Lichtgrau 94-94 MER.7305
7306 Olivgrau 94-94 MER.7306
7308 Khakigrau . 70-70 MER.7308 
7311 Eisengrau 70-.. MER.731 1
7312 Basaltgrau 70-70 MER.7312
7313 Korundgrau Matt 85-.. MER.7313
7314 Bimssteingrau 94-94 MER.7314
7315 Schiefergrau 94-94 MER.7315
7316  Granitgrau 70-7OMER.7316
7317 Staubgrau 70-70 MER.7317
7318 Achatgrau 94-94MER.7318
7319 Platingrau 94-94 MER.7319
7320 Verkehrsgrau B 70-70 MER.7320
7321 Quarzgrau 70-70 MER.7321
7322 Umbragrau 70-70 MER.7322
7325 Tuffgrau Dunkel Matt 94-94 MER.7325 
7326 Texaco-grau 94-94 MER.7326
7327 Aerograu-dunkel Matt 94-94 MER.7327
7329 Dunkelgalinit Grau Matt 86-86 MER.7329
733 Phantomgrau 73-75 MER.733
7330 Tuffgrau Hell Matt 94-94 MER.7330
7331 Aerograu-matt 94-94 MER.7331
7332 Abu-dhabi-grau 94-94 MER.7332 
7333 Lizard Grau Matt 94-94 MER.7333
7334 Atl-tuffgrau Halbglaezend 94-94 MER.7334
7335 Asphaltgrau 91-91 MER.7335
7335 Asphattgrau 91-91 MER.7335(Y)
7338 Tantalgrau 94-94 MER.7338
7343 GlimmergraU 98-.. MER.7343
7350 Nova Grau For Chassis 92-00 MER.7350:04
7350 Nova Grau Pour Chassis 94-94 MER.7350
7354 Argentitgrau Strukturierend 90-.. MER.7354 
7355 Mittelgrau Seidenglaenzend 97-.. MER.7355
7356 Wolkengrau Mat 96-.. MER.7356
7387 Chamonixgrau Seidenglaenzend 02-.. MER.7387
740 Pastellgrau 76-82 MER.740
751 Liasgrau 83-93 MER.751
751 Liasgrau 83-93 MER.751(D)
752 Carraragrau 92-97 MER.752
7701 Kieselgrau  94-94 MER.7701 
7703 Oxfordgrau 83-.. MER.7703
7704 Betongrau 94-94 MER.7704
7708 Silbergrau 94-94 MER.7708
7715 Zeltgrau 94-94 MER.7715
7722 Weidengrau 97-.. MER.7722
7729 Danemarkgrau Dunkel 94-94 MER.7729
7731 Anthrazitgrau 70-70 MER.7731
7732 Algeriangrau 94-94 MER.7732
7740 Pastellgrau 94-94 MER.7740
7743 Braungrau 70-70 MER.7743
7751 Liasgrau 83-93 MER.751
7751 Liasgrau 83-93 MER.751(D)
7752 Carraragrau 92-97 MER.752
7C72 Argentitgrau Matt 97-00 MER.7130
EA70188 Weidengrau 97-.. MER.7722

BLAU
Blau Fur Binde 88-88 MER.*0008
Aschgrau 65-67 MER.162
Dunkelblau Matt 94-94 MER.5214

304 Horizontblau 65-71 MER.304
312 Labradorblau 82-84 MER.312
320 Indigoblau 52-52 MER.5320
322 Hemglassblau 94-.. MER.5322
323 Gruenblau 71-.. MER.5323
328 LkwBlau 71-71 MER.328
328 Lkw Blau 71-71 MER.328(Dl) 
328 Lkw-blau 96-.. MER.5328.96
328 Lkw-blau Bleu Camion 77-.. MER.5328
330 Daimler-benz Logo Blau 96-.. MER.5330
332 Oxfordblau 63-68 MER.332
334 Hellblau 65-68 MER.334



335 Mercedes Blau 61-68 MER.335
350 Mittelblau 61-71 MER.350
356 Columbiablau 94-94 MER.356
358 Lichtblau 94-94 MER.5358
360 Saphirblau 96-.. MER.5360:96
362 Brillantblau 72-76 MER.362
362 Brillantblau 96-.. MER.5362:96
373 Atlantis Blue 05-.. MER.373:05
373 Atlantisblau 02-.. MER.373
380 Delphinblau 64-67 MER.380
384 Wisteriablau 83-.. MER.384
393 Kristallblau 88-.. MER.5393
397 Atlantikblau 59-.. MER.5397
4200 Blau 84-.. MER.4200
4502 Prinzenlila 88-.. MER.4502
4513 Dunkelviolett 96-97 MER.4513
502 Man-blau 81-.. MER.5502
513 Dunkelviolett 96-97 MER.4513
513 Kobaltblau 96-.. MER.5513:96
514 Air Force Blau 87-.. MER.5514
515 Himmelblau 96-.. MER.5515:96
518 Violettblau 96-.. MER.5518:96
5211 Eisblau 94-94MER.5211
5214 Dunkelblau Matt 94-94 MER.5214
5304 Horizontblau 65-71 MER.304
5306 Capriblau 84-.. MER.5306
5308 Lightblau Azurblau 70-70 MER.5308
5312 Labradorblau 82-84 MER.312
5318 Ultramarinblau 94-94 MER.5318
5320 Indigoblau 52-52 MER.5320
5322 Hemglassblau 94-.. MER.5322
5323 Gruenblau 71-.. MER.5323
5328 Lkw Blau 71-71 MER.328
5328 Lkw Blau 71-71 MER.328(Dl)
5328 Lkw-blau 96-.. MER.5328:96
5328 Lkw-blau Bleu Camion 77-.. MER.532&
5329 Mercedes Benz Blau 88-88 MER.5329
5330 Daimler-benz Logo Blau 96-.. MER.5330
5332 Oxfordblau 63-68 MER.332
5334 Hellblau 65-68 MER.334
5335 Mercedes Blau 61-68 MER.335
5340 Adriablau 94-94 MER.5340
5344 Basilikablau 00-.. MER.5344
5350 Mittelblau 61-71 MER.350 
5354 Persischblau 88-.. MER.5354
5356 Columbiablau 94-94 MER.356
5358 Lichtblau 94-94 MER.5358
5360 Saphirblau 74-74 MER.5360
5360 Saphirblau 96-.. MER.5360:96
5361 Enzianblau 94-94 MER.5361
5362 Brillantblau 70-70 MER.5362
5362 Brillantblau 96-.. MER.5362:96
5365 Plakatblau Signal Blue 94-.. MER.5365
5373 Atlantis Blue 05-.. MER.373:05
5373 Atlantisblau 02-.. MER.373
5374 Bayrischblau 72-.. MER.5374
5376 Hyazinthblau 95-97 MER.5376
5380 Delphinblau 64-67 MER.380
5382 Skylineblau 90-.. MER.5382
5383 Haloblau  88-00 MER.5383 
5384 Wisteriablau 83-.. MER.384
5389 Stahlblau  78-78 MER.5389 
5393 Kristallblau  88-.. MER.5393 
5394 Pariserblau  94-.. MER.5394 
5395 Lavendellblau 81-.. MER.5395
5397 Atlantikblau 59-.. MER.5397
543 Pool Blau 95-.. MER.543
5501 Brinkmannblau 94-94 MER.5501
5502 Man-blau 81-.. MER.5502
5504 Solvesen Violett Blau 82-82 MER.5504
5505 Blassblau 88-.. MER.5505
5506 Kopenhagenblau 88-.. MER.5506
5507 Babyblau 97-.. MER.5507
5508 Cyanblau 88-.. MER.5508
5509 Kadettenblau 88-.. MER.5509
5510 Blau 88-.. MER.5510
5511 Blau 86-.. MER.5511
5513 Kobaltblau 70-70 MER.5513 
5513 Kobaltblau 96-.. MER.5513:96
5514 Air Force Blau 87-.. MER.5514
5515 Himmelblau 70-.. MER.5515
5515 Himmelblau 96-.. MER.5515:96
5516 Kobaltblau Halbglaenzend 94-94 MER.5516
5517 Verkehrsblau 94-94 MER.5517
5518 Violettblau 70-.. MER.5518
5518 Violettblau 96-.. MER.5518:96



5519 Taubenblau 70-7OMER.5519
5520 Ozeanblau 82-82 MER.5520
5522 Regattablau 88-88 MER.5522
7103 Schwarzgrau 70-70 MER.7103
7103 Schwarzgrau 70-70 MER.7103(L) 
7114 Dunkelgrau Ausbesserfueller 98-98 MER.7114
7121 Bondergrau 80-80 MER.7121
7124 Arabergrau 65-71 MER.124
7127 Asbestgrau Matt 97-97 MER.7127
7129 Galinitgraumatt Malte Arriere 94-.. MER.129
7130 Argentitgrau Matt 97-00 MER.7130
7139 Jumbograu 04-.. MER.7139
7140 Hellgrau 61-65 MER.140
7140 Hellgrau 94-94 MER.7140
7145 Beigegrau 94-94MER.7145
7147 Beigegrau 94-94MER.7147
7156 Jadegrau 88-.. MER.7156
7160 Steingrau 70-70 MER.7160
7161 Tiefdunkelgrau Matt 86-86 MER.7161
7167 Tiefdunkelgrau Matt 94-97 MER.7167
7168 Fehgrau 94-.. MER.7168
7168 Fehgrau 94-.. MER.7168(LR)
7186 Zementgrau 65-71 MER.186
7187 LkwGrau 94-.. MER.7187
7190 Graphitgrau 61-66 MER.190
7193 Moosgrau 70-70 MER.7193
7194 Mausgrau 65-96 MER.7194
7224 Graphitgrau 80-80 MER.7224
7300 Alaskagrau Mobil Ott Grau 91-91 MER.7300 
7301 Grau 86-.. MER.7301
7303 Zementgrau 94-94 MER.7303
7305 Lichtgrau 94-94 MER.7305
7306 Olivgrau 94-94 MER.7306
7308 Khakigrau . 70-70 MER.7308 
7311 Eisengrau 70-.. MER.731 1
7312 Basaltgrau 70-70 MER.7312
7313 Korundgrau Matt 85-.. MER.7313
7314 Bimssteingrau 94-94 MER.7314
7315 Schiefergrau 94-94 MER.7315
7316  Granitgrau 70-7OMER.7316
7317 Staubgrau 70-70 MER.7317
7318 Achatgrau 94-94MER.7318
7319 Platingrau 94-94 MER.7319
7320 Verkehrsgrau B 70-70 MER.7320
7321 Quarzgrau 70-70 MER.7321
7322 Umbragrau 70-70 MER.7322
7325 Tuffgrau Dunkel Matt 94-94 MER.7325 
7326 Texaco-grau 94-94 MER.7326
7327 Aerograu-dunkel Matt 94-94 MER.7327
7329 Dunkelgalinit Grau Matt 86-86 MER.7329
733 Phantomgrau 73-75 MER.733
7330 Tuffgrau Hell Matt 94-94 MER.7330
7331 Aerograu-matt 94-94 MER.7331
7332 Abu-dhabi-grau 94-94 MER.7332 
7333 Lizard Grau Matt 94-94 MER.7333
7334 Atl-tuffgrau Halbglaezend 94-94 MER.7334
7335 Asphaltgrau 91-91 MER.7335
7335 Asphattgrau 91-91 MER.7335(Y)
7338 Tantalgrau 94-94 MER.7338
7343 GlimmergraU 98-.. MER.7343
7350 Nova Grau For Chassis 92-00 MER.7350:04
7350 Nova Grau Pour Chassis 94-94 MER.7350
7354 Argentitgrau Strukturierend 90-.. MER.7354 
7355 Mittelgrau Seidenglaenzend 97-.. MER.7355
7356 Wolkengrau Mat 96-.. MER.7356
7387 Chamonixgrau Seidenglaenzend 02-.. MER.7387
740 Pastellgrau 76-82 MER.740
751 Liasgrau 83-93 MER.751
751 Liasgrau 83-93 MER.751(D)
752 Carraragrau 92-97 MER.752
7701 Kieselgrau  94-94 MER.7701 
7703 Oxfordgrau 83-.. MER.7703
7704 Betongrau 94-94 MER.7704
7708 Silbergrau 94-94 MER.7708
7715 Zeltgrau 94-94 MER.7715
7722 Weidengrau 97-.. MER.7722
7729 Danemarkgrau Dunkel 94-94 MER.7729
7731 Anthrazitgrau 70-70 MER.7731
7732 Algeriangrau 94-94 MER.7732
7740 Pastellgrau 94-94 MER.7740
7743 Braungrau 70-70 MER.7743
7751 Liasgrau 83-93 MER.751
7751 Liasgrau 83-93 MER.751(D)
7752 Carraragrau 92-97 MER.752
7C72 Argentitgrau Matt 97-00 MER.7130
EA70188 Weidengrau 97-.. MER.7722



BLAU
Blau Fur Binde 88-88 MER.*0008
Aschgrau 65-67 MER.162
Dunkelblau Matt 94-94 MER.5214

304 Horizontblau 65-71 MER.304
312 Labradorblau 82-84 MER.312
320 Indigoblau 52-52 MER.5320
322 Hemglassblau 94-.. MER.5322
323 Gruenblau 71-.. MER.5323
328 LkwBlau 71-71 MER.328
328 Lkw Blau 71-71 MER.328(Dl) 
328 Lkw-blau 96-.. MER.5328.96
328 Lkw-blau Bleu Camion 77-.. MER.5328
330 Daimler-benz Logo Blau 96-.. MER.5330
332 Oxfordblau 63-68 MER.332
334 Hellblau 65-68 MER.334
335 Mercedes Blau 61-68 MER.335
350 Mittelblau 61-71 MER.350
356 Columbiablau 94-94 MER.356
358 Lichtblau 94-94 MER.5358
360 Saphirblau 96-.. MER.5360:96
362 Brillantblau 72-76 MER.362
362 Brillantblau 96-.. MER.5362:96
373 Atlantis Blue 05-.. MER.373:05
373 Atlantisblau 02-.. MER.373
380 Delphinblau 64-67 MER.380
384 Wisteriablau 83-.. MER.384
393 Kristallblau 88-.. MER.5393
397 Atlantikblau 59-.. MER.5397
4200 Blau 84-.. MER.4200
4502 Prinzenlila 88-.. MER.4502
4513 Dunkelviolett 96-97 MER.4513
502 Man-blau 81-.. MER.5502
513 Dunkelviolett 96-97 MER.4513
513 Kobaltblau 96-.. MER.5513:96
514 Air Force Blau 87-.. MER.5514
515 Himmelblau 96-.. MER.5515:96
518 Violettblau 96-.. MER.5518:96
5211 Eisblau 94-94MER.5211
5214 Dunkelblau Matt 94-94 MER.5214
5304 Horizontblau 65-71 MER.304
5306 Capriblau 84-.. MER.5306
5308 Lightblau Azurblau 70-70 MER.5308
5312 Labradorblau 82-84 MER.312
5318 Ultramarinblau 94-94 MER.5318
5320 Indigoblau 52-52 MER.5320
5322 Hemglassblau 94-.. MER.5322
5323 Gruenblau 71-.. MER.5323
5328 Lkw Blau 71-71 MER.328
5328 Lkw Blau 71-71 MER.328(Dl)
5328 Lkw-blau 96-.. MER.5328:96
5328 Lkw-blau Bleu Camion 77-.. MER.532&
5329 Mercedes Benz Blau 88-88 MER.5329
5330 Daimler-benz Logo Blau 96-.. MER.5330
5332 Oxfordblau 63-68 MER.332
5334 Hellblau 65-68 MER.334
5335 Mercedes Blau 61-68 MER.335
5340 Adriablau 94-94 MER.5340
5344 Basilikablau 00-.. MER.5344
5350 Mittelblau 61-71 MER.350 
5354 Persischblau 88-.. MER.5354
5356 Columbiablau 94-94 MER.356
5358 Lichtblau 94-94 MER.5358
5360 Saphirblau 74-74 MER.5360
5360 Saphirblau 96-.. MER.5360:96
5361 Enzianblau 94-94 MER.5361
5362 Brillantblau 70-70 MER.5362
5362 Brillantblau 96-.. MER.5362:96
5365 Plakatblau Signal Blue 94-.. MER.5365
5373 Atlantis Blue 05-.. MER.373:05
5373 Atlantisblau 02-.. MER.373
5374 Bayrischblau 72-.. MER.5374
5376 Hyazinthblau 95-97 MER.5376
5380 Delphinblau 64-67 MER.380
5382 Skylineblau 90-.. MER.5382
5383 Haloblau  88-00 MER.5383 
5384 Wisteriablau 83-.. MER.384
5389 Stahlblau  78-78 MER.5389 
5393 Kristallblau  88-.. MER.5393 
5394 Pariserblau  94-.. MER.5394 
5395 Lavendellblau 81-.. MER.5395
5397 Atlantikblau 59-.. MER.5397
543 Pool Blau 95-.. MER.543
5501 Brinkmannblau 94-94 MER.5501
5502 Man-blau 81-.. MER.5502



5504 Solvesen Violett Blau 82-82 MER.5504
5505 Blassblau 88-.. MER.5505
5506 Kopenhagenblau 88-.. MER.5506
5507 Babyblau 97-.. MER.5507
5508 Cyanblau 88-.. MER.5508
5509 Kadettenblau 88-.. MER.5509
5510 Blau 88-.. MER.5510
5511 Blau 86-.. MER.5511
5513 Kobaltblau 70-70 MER.5513 
5513 Kobaltblau 96-.. MER.5513:96
5514 Air Force Blau 87-.. MER.5514
5515 Himmelblau 70-.. MER.5515
5515 Himmelblau 96-.. MER.5515:96
5516 Kobaltblau Halbglaenzend 94-94 MER.5516
5517 Verkehrsblau 94-94 MER.5517
5518 Violettblau 70-.. MER.5518
5518 Violettblau 96-.. MER.5518:96
5519 Taubenblau 70-7OMER.5519
5520 Ozeanblau 82-82 MER.5520
5522 Regattablau 88-88 MER.5522
821 Saftgruen 96-.. MER.6821 :96
822 Eibengrun 83-86 MER.822
824 Seegrun 60-71 MER.824
825 Tiefgrun 76-79 MER.825
830 Aquagruen 2Ct 98-00 MER.830
839 Lindgruen Hell 86-.. MER.6839
849 Taftgr'n 95-~ MER.849
845 Turfgrun 77-77 MER854
860 Schilfgrun 73-75 MER.860
867 Kaledoniengrun 76-79 MER.867
870 Nickeigrun 76-79 MER.870
875 Mangogrun 78-82 MER.875
880 Agavengrun 80-82 MER.880
C43L Stream Green 2Ct 02-.. MER.C43L
EA69541 Clifgruen 79-.. MER.6207
EM-64204 Irischgruen 90-.. MER.6449

GELB ORANGE

1202 Javageib 88-.. MER.1202
1203 Abachigeib 88-.. MER.1203
1205 Bananengeib 88-.. MER.1205
1206 Hollandgeib 94-94 MER.1206
1210 PWgeIb 94-94MER.1210
1211 Strassenwacht 94-94 MER.1211
1212 Ginstergelb 94-.. MER.1212
1212 Ginstergelb 94-.. MER.1212(O)
1216 Schwefelgelb 94-.. MER.1216
1216 Schwefelgelb 94-.. MER.1216(LO)
1217 Safrangelb 94-94 MER.1217
1218 Zinkgelb 70-70 MER.1218
1220 Olivgelb 94-94 MER.1220
1221 Melonengelb 81-81 MER.1221
1223 Verkehrsgelb 79-79 MER.1223
1224 Ockergelb 70-70 MER.1224
1225 Bambusgelb 94-94 MER.1225
1226 Maisgelb 86 86-86 MER.1226
1227 Chromgelb86 86-86 MER.1227
1228 Melonengelb 86 66-86 MER.1228
1230 Zinkgelg 87-.. MER.1230
1231 Schweden-gelb 94-94 MER.1231
1235 Ryder-gelb Gelb37 94-.. MER.1235
1236 Sonnenblumengelb 94-94 MER.1236
1237 Saturngelb 94-94 MER.1237
1238 Inkagelb 89-.. MER.1238
1239 Verkehrsgelb  89-.. MER.1239 
1241 Ravennagelb 94-97MER.241
1243 Calcit Gelb 95-00 MER.243
1243 CaIcit Gelb 95-00 MER.243(G) 
1245 Schwedenpostgelb 97-.. MER.1245
1247 Mellitgelb 2Ct 03-.. MER.247:03
1250 Lichtgelb Hell 97-.. MER.1250
1600 Currygelb 78-81 MER.600
1600 Currygelb 94-94 MER.1600
1601 Aprikosengelb 86-.. MER.1601
1606 Ahorngelb 73-79 MER.606
1609 Barytgelb 84-.. MER.1609
1618 Mimosengelb 75-.. MER.1618
1621 Cremegelb 86-.. MER.1621
1624 Gelb 73-79 MER.1624
1625 Strassengelb 91-.. MER.1625
1627 Postgelb Daenemark 88-.. MER.1627
1636 Caterpillar 94-94 MER.1636
1641 Honiggelb ‘ 78-78 MER.1641 
1642 Chromgelb 78-78 MER.1642
1643 Kadmiumgelb 78-78 MER.1643



1647 Maisgelb 94-94 MER.1647
1649 Lufthansagelb 94-94MER.1649
1657 Zitronengelb 70-70 MER.1657
1661 Goldgelb 65-65 MER.1661
1666 Contigelb 94-94 MER.1666
1674 Bastgelb 68-68 MER.1674
1680 Gelb  77-77 MER.1680 
1680 Heliosgelb  79-81 MER.680 
1681 Weizengelb 79-85 MER.681 
1682 England-gelb 94-94 MER.1682
1685 Yellowstone 97-04 MER.685
1690 Hellocker 85-88 MER.690
1691 Lichtgelb 93-95 MER.691
241 Ravennagelb 94-97 MER.241
243 Calcit Gelb 95-00 MER.243
243 Calcit Gelb 9500 MER.243(G)
247 Mellitgelb 2Ct 03-.. MER.247:03
2501 Rotorange 86 86-86 MER.2501
2502 Blutorange Neu 86-86 MER.2502
2504 Reinorange 86 88-88 MER.2504
2508 Echtorange 01-.. MER.2508:O1
2508 Orange 86-.. MER.2508
2549 Reinorange 70-70 MER.2549
2550 Gelborange 94-94 MER.2550
2553 Rotorange 65-65 MER.2553
2561 Blutorange 79-79 MER.2561
2601 Mandarin 86-.. MER.2601
2602 Samtorange 82-.. MER.2602
2603 Tieforange 84-.. MER.2603
2603 Tieforange 96-.. MER.2603:96
2604 Pastellorange 70-70 MER.2604
2607 Milewski-orange 94-94 MER.2607
2608 Hellrotorange 94-94 MER.2608
2609 Verkehrsorange 79-79 MER.2609
2611 Usa-yellow- Freight-orange 94-94 MER.261 1
2612 Butanorange 94-.. MER.2612
2613 Power-orange Seidenglaenzend 89-.. MER.2613
2614 Brillantorange 94-94 MER.2614 
406 Cayenneorange 76-79 MER.406
482 ApricotorQnge 80-82 MER.482
521 Rallyeorange 64-71 MER.521
600 Currygelb 78-81 MER.600
606 Ahorngelb 73-79 MER.606
612 Lindgelb 72-76 MER.612
618 Mimosengelb 75-.. MER.1618
624 Gelb 73-79 MER.1624
6410 Hanielgruen-neu 83-.. MER.6410
673 Saharagelb 76-82 MER.673
680 Heliosgelb 79-81 MER.680
681 Weizengelb 79-85 MER.681
685 Yellowstone 97-04 MER.685
690 Hellocker 85-88 MER.690
691 Lichtgelb 93-95 MER.691
7310 Gelbgrau 70-70 MER.7310.
CO5L Hello Yellow 98-00 MER.*0029
C57L Shine Yellow 2Ct 03-.. MER.C57L
EAL Shine Yellow 2Ct 03-.. MER.C57L

ROT

Dunkelrotchassis  87-87 MER.*0006
Rot Fuer Binde 88-88 MER.*0009

3432 Abendrot 2Ct 04-.. MER.3432
3442 Bengalrot Matt 98-98 MER.3442
3501 Orientrot 65-84 MER.501
3503 Postrotholland 93-93 MER.3503
3508 Spektralrot 94-.. MER.508
3509 Rot 86-.. MER.3509
3510 Kirschrot 86-.. MER.3510
3514 Karneolrot 72-75 MER.514
3515 Tartanrot Mat 89-93 MER.3515
3516 Mittelrot 63-79 MER.516
3517 Hagedornrot 75-.. MER.3517
3519 Rot 65-67 MER.519
3519 Rot  65-67 MER.519(OVI) 
3524 Paprikarot Matt 93-97 MER.3524
3527 Fuchsinrot 84-.. MER.3527
3529 Bengalischrot Seidenglaenzend 98-01 MER.3529 
3533 lmperialrot Mat 94-94 MER.3533
3534 Feuerrot  87-87 MER.3534 
3534 Feuerrot 96-.. MER.3534:96
3535 Karminrot 70-70 MER.3535
3535 Karminrot 96-.. MER.3535:96
3536 Rubinrot 70-70 MER.3536
3537 Purpurrot Magentarot 70-70 MER.3537
3537 Purpurrot Magentarot 96-.. MER.3537:96



3538 Chassisrot 65-80 MER.538
3538 Chassisrot 65-80 MER.538(L)
3540 Barolorot 85-97 MER.540
3542 Dunkelrot 70-75 MER.542
3555 Zinnoberrot 94-94 MER.3555
3558 Weinrot 70-70 MER.3558
3565 Braunrot 70-70 MER.3565
3568 Signalrot 65-97 MER.568 
3568 Signalrot 65-97 MER.568(V) 
3568 Signalrot 96-.. MER.3568:96
3570 Bilgerrot 94-94 MER.3570
3573 Dunkelbordeaux 64-64 MER.573
3573 Dunkelbordeaux 64-64 MER.573(D)
3574 Spinellrot 97-98 MER.574:97
3574 Spinellrot 97-98 MER.574:97(B)
3575 Chassis Rot  80-93 MER.3575 
3575 Chassis Rot 80-93 MER.3575(L)
3576 Rot  68-71 MER.576 
3577 Mohnrot  80-.. MER.3577 
3578 Derbyrot  83-.. MER.3578 
3580 Tomatenrot 94-94 MER.3580
3582 lmperialrot 94-99 MER.582 
3583 Velvetrot 2Ct  02-.. MER.583 
3586 Magmarot 2Ct 98-.. MER.586
3589 Jupiterrot 2Ct 02-.. MER.589
3594 Glutrot 2Ct 97-01 MER.594
3600 Mielerot 94-94 MER.3600
3601 Australien Feuerwehrrot 94-.. MER.3601
3602 Portweinrot 88-.. MER.3602
3603 Rot 94-.. MER.3603
3604 Scherryrot 88-.. MER.3604
3605 Beerenrot 88-.. MER.3605
3607 Schwarzrot 70-70 MER.3607
3609 Oxydrot 70-70 MER.3609
361 1 Corrida-rot 94-94 MER.361 1
3612 Beigerot 70-70 MER.3612
3613 Nigeria-rot 96-.. MER.3613
3614 Altrosa 94-94MER.3614
3615 Hellrosa 94-94MER.3615
3616 Korallenrot 94-94 MER.3616
3617 Rose 94-94MER.3617
3618 Erdbeerrot 70-7OMER.3618
3620 Verkehrsrot 7979 MER.3620 
3621 Marsrot 94-94 MER.3621
3622 Ako-rot 94-.. MER.3622
3625 Zinnoberrot 88 88-88 MER.3625
3626 Rubinrot ‘88 96-.. MER.3626:96
3626 Rubinrot 88 88-.. MER.3626
3629 Kirschrot 94-94 MER.3629 
3630 Chassis Rot 93-93 MER.3630
3634 Calypsorot 96-97 MER.3634
3635 Rot2000 96-.. MER.3635
3636 Piemontrot 94-97 MER.636
3636 Piemontrot 94-97 MER.636(DI)
3646 Amaryllisrot 98-.. MER.3646
381 Floraviolett 2Ct 97-98 MER.381
4371 Violett 90-90 MER.4371
4381 Floraviolett 2Ct 97-98 MER.381
442 Bengalrot Matt 98-98 MER.3442
4500 Lupinenlila 88-.. MER.4500
4501 Lila 88-.. MER.4501
4503 Erikaviolett 86-86 MER.4503
4504 Bordeauxviolett 86-86 MER.4504
4505 Roseviolett 95-.. MER.505
4507 Purpurviolet 81-99 MER.4507
4507 Purpurviolet 81-99 MER.4507(DV)
451 1 Rotlila 94-94 MER.451 1
4512 Rotviolett 86-86 MER.4512
4515 Blaulila 94-94 MER.4515
4516 Hellviolett 94-.. MER.4516
460 Dunkelrotbraun 65-71 MER.460
L 501 Orientrot 65-84 MER.501
504 Englischrot 76-82 MER.504
505 Roseviolett 95-.. MER.505
508 Spektralrot 94-.. MER.508
514 Karneolrot 72-75MER.514
515 TartanRed 92-94MER.515
515 Tartanrot Mat 89-93 MER.3515
516 Hellviolett 94-.. MER.4516
516 Mittelrot 63-79 MER.516
519 Rot 65-67 MER.519
519 Rot 65-67 MER.519(OVI)
524 Paprikarot Matt 93-97 MER.3524
533 lmperialrot Mat 94-94 MER.3533
534 Feuerrot 87-87 MER.3534
534 Feuerrot  96-.. MER.3534:96 



535 Karminrot 71-71 MER.535
535 Karminrot 96-.. MER.3535:96
537 Purpurrot Magentarot 96-.. MER.3537:96
538 Chassisrot 65-80 MER.538
538 Chassisrot 65-80 MER.538(L)
540 Barolorot 85-97 MER.540
542 Dunkelrot 70-75 MER.542
568 Signalrot 65-97 MER.568
568 Signalrot 65-97 MER.568(V) 
573 Dunkelbordeaux 64-64 MER.573
573 Dunkelbordeaux 64-64 MER.573(D)
574 Spinellrot 97-98 MER.574:97
574 Spinelirot 97-98 MER.574:97(B)
575 Chassis Rot 80-93 MER.3575
575 Chassis Rot 80-93 MER.3575(L)
576 Rot 68-71 MER.576
578 Derbyrot 83-.. MER.3578
582 lmperialrot 94-99 MER.582
583 Velvetrot 2Ct 02-.. MER.583
585 Altrot 82-86 MER.585
. 586 Magmarot 2Ct 98-.. MER.586
589 Jupiterrot 2Ct 02-.. MER.589
590 Feueropal Mars Red 2Ct 03-.. MER.590
594 Glutrot 2Ct 97-01 MER.594
626 Rubinrot ‘88 96-.. MER.3626:96
634 Calypsorot 96-97 MER.3634
635 Rot 2000  96-.. MER~635
636 Piemontrot  94-97 MER.636
636 Piemontrot 94-97 MER.636(Dl)
646 Amaryllisrot  98-.. MER.3646
8460 Dunkelrotbraun 65-71 MER.460 
CO3L Mad Red 98-00 MER.*0037
C36L Phat Red  01-.. MER.C36L
C56L Spice Red 2Ct 03-.. MER.C56L
C67L Phat Red 2Ct  04-.. MER.C67L
EA8 Phat Red 01-.. MER.C36L
EA8 Phat Red 2Ct 04-.. MER.C67L
EAH Spice Red 2Ct  03-.. MER.C56L

BRAUN

8423 Tabakbraun 63-71 MER.423
8425 Brasil Matt 94-94 MER.8425
8429 Schokoladenbraun 70-70 MER.8429
8437 Kaffeebraun 83-.. MER.8437
8444 Abu Dhabi Braun Matt 94-94 MER.8444
8456 Mahagonibraun 70-70 MER.8456
8457 Grunbraun 70-70 MER.8457
8458 Nussbraun 70-70 MER.8458
8459 Marronbraun 85-88 MER.459
8500 Kapuzinerbraun 58-.. MER.8500
8501 Braunzibeline 87-87 MER.8501
8502 Braunnougat 87-.. MER.8502
8505 Kastanienbraun 94-94 MER.8505
8508 Dattelbraun Matt 94-94 MER.8508
8511 Ockerbraun 94-94MER.8511
8513 Lehmbraun 94-94 MER.8513
8514 Kupferbraun 70-7OMER.8514
8515 Rotbraun 70-70 MER.8515
8515 Rotbraun 96-96 MER.8515:96 
8518 Olivbraun 70-70 MER.8518
8518 Olivbraun 96-96 MER.8518:96
8519 Graubraun 70-70 MER.8519
8523 Orangebraun 70-70 MER.8523
5524 Beigebraun . 70-70 MER.8524 
8525 Blassbraun 94-94 MER.8525 

METALLIC-LACKSTIFTE

SCHWARZ

9 Saphirschwarz Mic 2Ct 94-97 MER.009
9 Saphirschwarz Mic 2Ct 94-97 MER.009 
160 Tropenschwarz Mts 2Ct 03-.. MER.160
185 Melanitschwarz Mts 2Ct 01-.. MER.185
189 Smaragdschwarz Mic 2Ct 96-01 MER.189
189 Smaragdschwarz Mic 2Ct 96-01 MER.189(Dl)
189 Smaragdschwarz Mic 2Ct 96-01 MER.189(L)
191 Kosmosschwarz Mts 2Ct 05-.. MER.191
6955 Saphirschwarz Mic 2Ct 94-97 MER.009
768 Diamantschwarz Mic 2Ct 02-.. MER.768
9122 Smaragdschwarz Mic 2Ct 95-.. MER.9122
9122 Smaragdschwarz Mic 2Ct • 96-96 MER.*0019 
9189 Smaragdschwarz Mic 2Ct 96-01 MER.189
9189 Smaragdschwarz Mic 2Ct 96-01 MER.189(Dl)



9189 Smaragdschwarz Mic 2Ct 96-01 MER.189(L)
955 Saphirschwarz Mic 2Ct 94-97 MER.009
970 Korallenschwarz Sonderfarbe 01-.. MER.970
971 Galaxieschwarz Mic 2Ct 02-.. MER.971
972 Caspian Black Mts 2Ct 02-.. MER.972
975 Caspian Black Chromaflair Mic 2Ct 02-.. MER.975
9970 Korallenschwarz Sonderfarbe 01 -.. MER.970 
9971 Galaxieschwarz Mic 2Ct 02-.. MER.971
C7OL Black Furry Mts 2Ct 04-.. MER.C7OL

WEISS

38 Designo Perlweiss Design 02-.. MER.S038
Mysticweiss Mts 3Ct

5038 Designo Perlweiss Design 02-.. MER.S038
Mysticweiss Mts 3Ct

BEIGE

Beige Met 2Ct 88-88 MER.*0007
29 Designo Silber Met 2Ct 99-.. MER.029
43 Designo Chablis Mts 2Ct 03-.. MER.S043
29 Designo Silber Met 2Ct 99-.. MER.029
1454 Kalaharibeige Seidenglaenzend 00-01 MER.1454
1462 Tunisbeige Met 2Ct 63-75 MER.462
1462 Tunisbeige Met 2Ct  63-75 MER.462(L//Y) 
161 1 Sinabeige Mat Met 2Ct 88-91 MER.161 1
1631 Safaribeige Mat Met 2Ct 89-99 MER.1631
1693 Travertinbeige Mic 2Ct  00-.. MER.693 
1693 Travertinbeige Mic 2Ct 00-.. MER.693(Dl)
1693 Travertinbeige Mic 2Ct 00-.. MER.693(DR)
462 Tunisbeige Met 2Ct  63-75 MER.462 
462 Tunisbeige Met 2Ct  63-75 MER.462(L//Y) 
464 Rosenholz Matt Met 2Ct 94-95 MER.8464
467 Sandbeige Met 2Ct 68-72 MER.467
473 Champagne Met 2Ct 79-82 MER.473
477 Chinchilla Mat Met 2Ct 85-93 MER.8477
693 Travertinbeige Mic 2Ct 00-.. MER.693
693 Travertinbeige Mic 2Ct 00-.. MER.693(Dl)
693 Travertinbeige Mic 2Ct 00-.. MER.693(DR)
728 Beigegrau Met 68-75 MER.728
7728 Beigegrau Met 68-75 MER.728
8464 Rosenholz Matt Met 2Ct 94-95 MER.8464
8467 Sandbeige Met 2Ct 68-72 MER.467
8473 Champagne Met 2Ct 79-82 MER.473
8477 Chinchilla Mat Met 2Ct 85-93 MER.8477
C58L Champaigne Met 2Ct 03-..MER.C58L
C88L Champagner Mts 2Ct 02-03 MER.C88L
EAJ Champaigne Met 2Ct 03-..MER.C58L
S043 Designo Chablis Mts 2Ct 03-..MER.S043
S045 Designo Magno Sabbia Met 2Ct 05-.. MER.S045

GRAU

Anthrazit Fur Binde Met 2Ct 88-88 MER.*OO1O
002. Obsidianschwarz Met 2Ct 95-99 MER.002
2 Obsidianschwarz Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.197
2 Obsidianschwarz Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.197(D) 
22 Designo Braunschwarz Met 2Ct 99-00 MER.022 
23 Designo Vancolor 2 Mic 2Ct 99-.. MER.023
25 Designo Brillantschwarz Met 2Ct 99-.. MER.025 
29 Designo Silver Mic 2Ct 00-.. MER.S029
3 Basinitgrau Met 2Ct 95-95 MER.003
33 Designo Mokkaschwarz Met 2Ct 01-.. MER.033
7 Mattgrau Met 2Ct 77-.. MER.007
22 Designo Braunschwarz Met 2Ct  99-00 MER.022 
23 Designo Varicolor 2 Mic 2Ct 99-.. MER.023
25 Designo Brillantschwarz Met 2Ct 99-.. MER.025 
33 Designo Mokkaschwarz Met 2Ct 01-.. MER.033
115 Neutraigrau Met 2Ct 80-85 MER.1 15
122 Permuttgrau Met 2Ct 87-93 MER.122
154 Carbonschwarz Met 2Ct 96-.. MER.9154
154 Carbonschwarz Met 2Ct 96-.. MER.9154(L)
166 Violettgrau Matt Met 2Ct 91-95 MER.7166 
172 Anthrazitgrau Met 2Ct 70-97 MER.172
172 Anthrazitgrau Met 2Ct 70-97 MER.172(G) 
172 Anthrazitgrau Met 2Ct 70-97 MER.172(L) 
174 Anthrazitgrau F~Iet 2Ct 85-85 MER.174
176 Muscheigrau Mat Met 2Ct 85-99 MER.7176
176 Muscheigrau Mat Met 2Ct 85-99 MER.7176(LY)
177 Stratosgrau Mat Met 2Ct 85-88 MER.7177
177 Stratosgrau Mat Met 2Ct 85-88 MER.7177(Y)
178 Mitteigrau Met 63-71 MER.178
178 Obsidi~nschwarz Matt Met 2Ct 98-00 MER.9178
180 Silber Met 2Ct . 63-70 MER.180 
180 Silber Met 2Ct 94-00 MER.180:94



181 Atlasgraumat Met 2Ct 92-.. MER.7181
181 Atlasgraumat Met 2Ct 92-.. MER.7181(D)
195 Meteorgrau Met 2Ct 97-.. MER.195
195 Meteorgrau Met 2Ct 97. MER.195(FB)
195 Meteorgrau Met 2Ct 97-.. MER.195(L)
197 Obsidianschwarz Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.197
197 Obsidianschwarz Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.197(D)
198 Blauschwarz Mat Met 2Ct 85-95 MER.9198
199 Blauschwarz Met 2Ct 85-97 MER.199
199 Blauschwarz Met 2Ct 85-97 MER.199(D) 
199 Blauschwarz Met 2Ct 85-97 MER.199(L) 
202 Achatgrau Matt Mic 2Ct 94-99 MER.7202
204 Laudite Grau Mic 2Ct 96-.. MER.7204
221 Sienagrau Matt Met 2Ct 98-01 MER.7221
368 Flintgrau Met 2Ct  04-.. MER.368 
370 Andoritgrau Mts 2Ct  04-.. MER.370:04 
700 Altograu Mat Met 2Ct 92-.. MER.7700
702 Rauchsilber Met 2Ct 84-99 MER.702
702 Rauchsilber Met.2Ct 84-99 MER.702(FY)
702 Rauchsilber Met 2Ct 84-99 MER.702(Y)
702 Rauchsilber Met 2Ct 84-99 MER.702(YVI) 
706 Mondsilber Met 2Ct  97-00 MER.706 
706 Mortdsilber Met 2Ct 97-00 MER.706(G)
7101 Daimler-benz Grau Met 2Ct 89-.. MER.7101
7104 Ferrograu Met 2Ct 04-.. MER.7104
711 Stratosilber Met 2Ct 97-.. MER.971 1 
7122 Permuttgrau Met 2Ct 87-93 MER.122
7135 Felsgrau Matt Met 2Ct 93-93 MER.7135
714 Brillantsilber Met 2Ct 94-01 MER.9714
7166 Violettgrau Matt Met 2Ct 91-95 MER.7166
7172 Anthrazitgrau Met 2Ct 70-97 MER.172
7172 Anthrazitgrau Met 2Ct 70-97 MER.172(G)
7172 Anthrazitgrau Met 2Ct 70-97 MER.172(L)
7174 Anthrazitgrau Met 2Ct 85-85 MER.174
7175 Mattgrau Matt Met 2Ct 81-.. MER.7175
7176 Muscheigrau Mat Met 2Ct 85-99 MER.7176
7176 Muscheigrau Mat Met 2Ct 85-99 MER.7176(LY)
7177 Stratosgrau Mat Met 2Ct 85-88 MER.7177
7177 Stratosgrau Met Met 2Ct 85-88 MER.7177(Y)
7178 Nerzgrau Met 2Ct 95-.. MER.7178
7181 Atlasgraumat Met 2Ct 92-.. MER.7181
7181 AtlasgraumatMet2Ct 92-.. MER.7181(D)
7195 Meteorgrau Met 2Ct 97-.. MER.195
7195 Meteorgrau Met 2Ct 97-.. MER.195(FB)
7195 Meteorgrau Met 2Ct 97-.. MER.195(L)
720 Rauchsilber Met 2Ct 85-85 MER.720 
7202 Achatgrau Matt Mic 2Ct 94-99 MER.7202
7204 Laudite Grau Mic 2Ct 96-.. MER.7204
7209 Onyxgrau Matt Mic 2Ct 95-.. MER.7209
721 Onyxgrau Mic 2Ct 95-99 MER.721
721 Onyxgrau Mic 2Ct 95-99 MER.721(IIR) 
721 Onyxgrau Mic 2Ct 95-99 MER.721(F) 
7221 Sienagrau Matt Met 2Ct 98-01 MER.7221
7229 Lavagrau Seidenglaezend Met 2Ct 00-01 MER.7229
723 Cubanitsilber Met 2Ct 03-.. MER.723
725 Himalayas Grey Dark Mts 2Ct 02-.. MER.725 
735 Astralsilber Met 2Ct 73-82 MER.735
735 Astralsilber Met 2Ct 73-82 MER.735(Dl)
735 Astralsitber Met 2Ct 73-82 MER.735(Y)
735 Astralsilber Met 2Ct 95-.. MER.735:95
735 Luganograu Mts 2Ct 02-.. MER.735:02
7360 Solemn Gray Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.7360
738 Satograu Mat Met 2Ct 88-93 MER.7738
738 Satograu Met Met 2Ct 88-93 MER.7738(Y)
7388 Perlmausgrau Met 2Ct 03-.. MER.7388
744 Brillantsilber Adamantin Met 2Ct  90-97 MER.744 
744 Brillantsilber Adamantin Met 2Ct  97-.. MER.744:97 
744 Briliantsilber Adamantin Met 2Ct 97-.. MER.744:97(IIL) 
745 Kristallsilber Met 2Ct 88-88 MER.9745
747 Perlitgrau Granite Grey Mts 2Ct 03-.. MER.747 
748 Kometgrau Mts 2Ct 03-.. MER.748
753 Tektitgrau Mic 2Ct 00-04 MER.753
755 Tenoritgrau Mts 2Ct 03-.. MER.755
756 Himalayas Grey Middle Mts 2Ct 02-.. MER.756 
757 Kumulusgrau Mic 2Ct 02-04 MER.757
760 Quarzsilber Met 2Ct 00-02 MER.760
760 Quarzsilber Met 2Ct 00-02 MER.760(F)
761 Polarsilber Met 2Ct 00-.. MER.761
762 Tellursilber Sonderfarbe Met 2Ct  02-.. MER.762 
766 Nayarit Silver Met 2Ct 02-.. MER.766
770  Himalayas Grey Bnght Mts 2Ct 02-.. MER.770 
7700 Altograu Mat Met 2Ct 92-.. MER.7700
7705 Niobgrau Met 2Ct 88-. . MER.7705
7712 Stratusgrau Met 2Ct 99-00 MER.7712
7721 Onyxgrau Mic 2Ct 95-99 MER.721
7721 Onyxgrau Mic 2Ct 95-99 MER.721(//R)



7721 Onyxgrau Mic 2Ct 95-99 MER.721(F)
773 Tierra Del Fuego Grey Bright 02-.. MER.773
7735 Luganograu Mts 2Ct 02-. . MER.735:02
7738 Satograu Mat Met 2Ct 88-93 MER.7738
7738 Satograu Mat Met 2Ct 88-93 MER.7738(Y)
774 Euklassilber Mts 2Ct 03-05 MER.774
775 lridiumsilber Mts 2Ct 03-.. MER.775
7753 Tektitgrau Mic 2Ct 00-04 MER.753
7754 Stahlgrau Met 2Ct 02-.. MER.7754
776 Brillantsilber Met 2Ct 03-.. MER.9776
777 Silver Arrow Met 2Ct 01-.. MER.777
781 Tierra Del Fuego Grey Middle 02-.. MER.781 
782 Champion Silber Met 2Ct 04-.. MER.782
91 54 Carbonschwarz Met 2Ct 96-.. MER.91 54
9154 Carbonschwarz Met 2Ct 96-.. MER.9154(L)
9178 Obsidianschwarz Matt Met 2Ct 98-00 MER.9178
9180 Silber Met 2Ct 63-70 MER180
9180 Silber Met 2Ct 94-00 MER.180:94
9180 Silbergrau Met 2Ct 94-94 MER9180
9197 Obsidianschwarz Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.197
9197 Obsidianschwarz Met 2Ct 98... MER.197(D)
9198 Blauschwarz Mat Met 2Ct 85-95 MER.9198
9199 Blauschwarz Met 2Ct 85-97 MER199
9199 Blauschwarz Met 2Ct 85-97 MER.199(D) 
9199 Blauschwarz Met 2Ct 85-97 MER.199(L)
9205 Lkw-silber Met 2Ct 93-93 MER.9205
9206 W&ssa~uminiun Met 2Ct 94-97 MER.9206
9208 Hellsilber Met 2Ct 95-.. MER.9208
9222 Periheugrau Met 2Ct 03-.. MER.9222
963 Indiumgrau Mts 2Ct 04-.. MER.963
9700 Silver Met 2Ct 98-98 MER.9700
9702 Rauchsilber Met 2Ct 84-99 MER.702
9702 Rauchsilber Met 2Ct 84-99 MER.702(FY)
9702 Rauchsilber Met 2Ct 84-99 MER.702(Y)
9702 Rauchsilber Met 2Ct 84-99 MER.702(YVI)
9703 Altsilber Met 2Ct 90-90 MER.9703
9705 Feinsilber Met 2Ct 92-.. MER.9705
9706 Mondsilber Met 2Ct 97-00 MER.706
9706 Mondsilber Met 2Ct 97-00 MER.706(G)
9707 Graualuminium Met 78-.. MER.9707
9711 Stratosilber Met 2Ct 97-.. MER.971 1
9714 Brillantsilber Met 2Ct 94-01 MER.9714
9715 Glanzsilber Met 2Ct 99-.. MER.9715
9716 Solarized Silver Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.9716
9720 Rauchsilber Met 2Ct 85-95 MER.9720
9723 Cubanitsilber Met 2Ct 03-.. MER.723
9735 Astralsilber Met 2Ct 73-82 MER.735
9735  Astralsilber Met 2Ct 73-82 MER.735(DI) 
9735 Astralsilber Met 2Ct 73-82 MER.735(Y)
9735 Astralsilber Met 2Ct 95-.. MER.735:95
9744 Briflantsilber Adamantin Met 2Ct  90-97 MER.744 
9744 Brillantsilber Adamantin Met 2Ct  97-.. MER.744:97 
9744 Brillantsilber Adamantin Met 2Ct 97-.. MER.744:97(//L)
9745 Kristallsilber Met 2Ct 88-88 MER.9745
9760 Quarzsilber Met 2Ct 00-02 MER.760
9760 Qua~siIber Met 2Ct 00-02 MER.760(F)
9761 Polarsilber Met 2Ct 00-.. MER.761
9762 Tellursilber Sonderfarbe Met 2Ct 02-.. MER.762 
9764 Perisilber Mic 2Ct 02-.. MER.9764
9767 Agavensilber Met 2Ct 02-.. MER.9767
9776 Brillantsilber Met 2Ct 03-.. MER.9776
9777 SilverArrowMet2Ct 01-.. MER.777
9782 Champion Silber Met 2Ct 04-.. MER.782
A50 Pure Silver Met 2Ct 04-.. MER.A50
CO2L Brilliant Silber Tridion Silver 98-.. MER.*0023
CO2L Brilliant Silber Tridion Silver 98-.. MER.*0023(D)
CO2L Brilliant Silber Tridion Silver 98-.. MER.*0023(Vl)
CI6L Anthrazit Met 2Ct 98-..MER.*0024
C44L Bay Gray Met 2Ct 01-..MER.C44L
C48L Brilliant Silber Tridion Silver 98-..MER.*0023
C48L Brilliant Silber Tridion Silver 98-.. MER.*0023(D)
C48L Brilliant Silber Tridion Silver 98-.. MER.*0023(Vl)
C49L Brilliant Silber Tridion Silver 98-..MER.*0023
C49L Brilliant Silber Tridion Silver 98-..MER.*0023(D)
C49L  Brilliant Silber Tridion Silver 98-.. MER.*0023(Vl)
C50L River Silver Met 2Ct 01-. .MER.C5OL
C59L Glance Grey Mts 2Ct 03-..MER.C59L
C80L Starlight Silver Met 2Ct 04-..MER.C8OL
C96‘L Pure Silver Met 2Ct 04-.. MER.A50
C97L Pebble Stone Mts 2Ct 04-..MER.EB5U
CAOL Speed Silver Mts 2Ct 04-..MER.CAOL
EAC Bay Gray Met 2Ct 01-..MER.C44L
EAD River Silver Met 2Ct 01-..MERC5OL
EAI Glance Grey Mts 2Ct 03-..MER.C59L
EAS Starlight Silver Met 2Ct 04-..MER.C8OL
EB2 Brilliant Silber Tridion Silver 98-..MER.*0023



EB2 Brilliant Silber Tridion Silver 98-..MER.*0023(D)
EB2 Brilliant Silber Tridion Silver 98-..MER.*0023(Vl)
EB4U Pure Silver Met 2Ct 04-..MER.A50
EB5U Pebble Stone Mts 2Ct 04-..MER.EB5U
EM-44050 Plum Mist Met 2Ct 01-..MER.*0038
RAL9006 Silber Met 2Ct 95-..MER.RAL9006
5029 Designo Silver Mic 2Ct 00-..MER.S029
S044 Designo Alanitgrau Met 2Ct 05-..MER.S044

BLAU

Blau Seidenglaenzend Mic 2Ct 94-94 MER.*0025
Perlblau Mat Met 2Ct 91-91 MER.*0013

1 Royaldunkelblau Met 2Ct 93-00 MER.001
12 Designo Blau Saturnblau Met 2Ct 96-99 MER.012
12 Quartzblau Met 2Ct 98-03 MER.935
26 Designo Meerblau Petrol Met 2Ct 99-99 MER.026
31 Designo Chromaflair Mic 2Ct 00-01 MER.5031
32 Designo Mystic Blau Mic 2Ct 00-.. MER.032
39 Designo Mauntiusblau Mts 2Ct 04-.. MER.5039
10 Smaragdschwarz Met 2Ct  94-96 MER.O1O
12 Designo Blau Saturnblau Met 2Ct 96-99 MER.012
26 Designo Meerblau Petrol Met 2Ct 99-99 MER.026
32 Designo Mystic Blau Mic 2Ct  00-.. MER.032
203 Av.Blau Matt Met 2Ct 92-92 MER.5203
205 Sodalithblau Matt Met 2Ct  94-.. MER.5205
205 Sodalithblau Matt Met 2Ct 94-.. MER.5205(G)
206 Perlblau Matt Met 2Ct 94-95 MER.5206
208 Aquamarinblau Matt Met 2Ct  97-98 MER.5208 
218 Azuritblau Matt Mic 2Ct 94-.. MER.5218
224 Blauquarz Matt Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.5224
251 Flandernblau Matt Met 2Ct 96-00 MER.5251
301 Andorblau Mat Met 2Ct 88-95 MER.5301
301 Andorblau Mat Met 2Ct 88-95 MER.5301(G)
309 Rioblau Mat Met 2Ct 89-.. MER.5309
338 Amethystblau Met 2Ct . 93-97 MER.338 
339 Violan Mic 2Ct 96-03 MER.339
339 Violan Mic 2Ct 96-03 MER.339(L)
341 Aquamarin Met 2Ct 96-00 MER.341
341 Aquamarin Met 2Ct 96-00 MER.341(LB)
343 Avantgardeblau Met 2Ct 93-93 MER.343
345 Japisblau Strahlblau Met 2Ct 00-.. MER.345
347 Chalcedonblau Blauquarz Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.347
348 Perlblau Met 2Ct 91-97 MER.348
348 Perlblau Met 2Ct 91-97 MER.348(G//D)
349 Lasuritblau Mts 2Ct 04-.. MER.349
352 Linaritblau Mic 2Ct 95-04 MER.352
352 Linaritblau Mic 2Ct 95-04 MER.352(L)
353 Teallitblau Met 2Ct 03-.. MER.353
355 Diamantblau Met 2Ct 84-90 MER.355
355 Diamantbläu Met 2Ct 84~9O MER.355(FB)
357 lolithblau Met 2Ct 02-.. MER.357
359 Tansanitblau Nachtblau Met 2Ct 00-.. MER.359
359 Tansanitblau Nachtblau Met 2Ct 00-.. MER.359(L)
366 Azuritblau Mic 2Ct 94-.. MER.366
366 Azuritblau Mic 2Ct 94-.. MER.366(//LV)
366 Azuritblau Mic 2Ct 94-.. MER.366(BL)
366 Azuritblau Mic 2Ct 94-.. MER.366(DV)
366 Azuritblau Mic 2Ct 94-.. MER.366(L)
367 Cote D‘azur Blue Middle Mts 2Ct 02-.. MER.367
371 Veilchenblau Met 2Ct 99-.. MER.5371
372 Lazulithblau Merlinblau Met 2Ct  00-03 MER.372 
375 Atollblau Met 2Ct 00-.. MER.375
375 Atollblau Met 2Ct 00-.. MER.375(D (X3))
377 Ozeanblau Mic 2Ct 02-04 MER.377
385 Cote Dazur Blue Bright Mts 2Ct 02-.. MER.385
386 Silverblue Mts 2Ct 03-.. MER.386
387 Blau Met 2Ct  63-72 MER.387 
391 Horizontblau Mts 2Ct 05-.. MER.391
396 Mittelblau Met  65-73 MER.396 
40-16773 Violett Mot ‘96 Mic 2Ct 95-.. MER.*0031
40-95666 Hellblau Met 2Ct  94-94 MER.5551 
40-981 35 Dunkelblau Met 2Ct 94-94 MER.5552
4339 Violan Mic 2Ct 96-03 MER.339
4339 Violan Mic 2Ct 96-03 MER.339(L)
4343 Violan Seidenglaenzend Mic 2Ct 96-.. MER.4343 
5203 Av.Blau Matt Met 2Ct 92-92 MER.5203
5205 Sodalithblau Matt Met 2Ct 94-.. MER.5205
5205 Sodalithblau Matt Met 2Ct 94-.. MER.5205(G)
5206 Perlblau Matt Met 2Ct 94-95 MER.5206
5208 Aquamarinblau Matt Met 2Ct 97-98 MER.5208
5218 Azuritblau Matt Mic 2Ct 94-.. MER.5218
5223 Regentb{au Met 2Ct 01-03 MER.5223
5224 Blauquarz Matt Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.5224
5251 Flandernblau Matt Met 2Ct 96-00 MER.5251
5253 Korallenblau Seidengl Met 2Ct  00-03 MER.5253 



5267 Tundrablau Seidengl Met 2Ct 00-03 MER.5267
5301 Andorblau Mat Met 2Ct 88-95 MER.5301
5301 Andorbtau Mat Met 2Ct 88-95 MER.5301(G)
5309 Rioblau Mat Met 2Ct 89-.. MER.5309
5333 Daimler-benz Blau Met 2Ct 86-.. MER.5333
5338 Amethystblau Met 2Ct 93-97 MER.338
5341 Aquamarin Met 2Ct 96-00 MER.341
5341 Aquamarin Met 2Ct 96-00 MER.341(LB)
5343 Avantgardeblau Met 2Ct 93-93 MER.343
5345 Japisblau Strahlblau Met 2Ct 00-.. MER.345
5347 Chaicedonblau Blauquarz Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.347
5348 Perlblau Met 2Ct  91-97 MER.348
5348 Periblau Met 2Ct 91-97 MER.348(G//D)
5352 Linaritblau Mic 2Ct 95-04 MER.352
5352 Linaritblau Mic 2Ct 95-04 MER.352(L)
5353 Teallitblau Met 2Ct 03-. . MER.353
5355 Diamantblau Met 2Ct 84-90 MER.355
5355 Diamantblau Met 2Ct 84-90 MER.355(FB)
5355/1 Diamantblau Matt Met 2Ct 93-93 MER.5355
5357 lolithblau Met 2Ct 02-.. MER.357
5359 Tansanitblau Nachtblau Met 2Ct 00-.. MER.359
5359 Tansanitblau Nachtblau Met 2Ct 00-..MER.359(L) 
5366 Azuritblau Mic 2Ct 94-..MER.366
5366 Azuritbtau Mic 2Ct 94-..MER.366(//LV)
5366 Azuritblau Mic 2Ct 94-..MER.366(BL)
5366 Azuritblau Mic 2Ct 94-..MER.366(DV)
5366 Azuritblau Mic 2Ct 94-..MER.366(L)
5371 Veilchenblau Met 2Ct 99-..MER.5371
5372 Lazulithblau Merlinblau Met 2Ct 00-03 MER.372
5387 Blau Met 2Ct 63-72 MER.387
555 Colibriblau Zirconblau Met 2Ct  96-97 MER.5555
5551 Hellblau Met 2Ct 94-94 MER.5551
5552 Dunkelblau Met 2Ct 94-94 MER.5552
5555 Colibriblau Zirconblau Met 2Ct 96-97 MER.5555
5556 Marinblau Met 2Ct 96-.. MER.5556
5560 Labradoritblau Mandarinblau 96-00 MER.5560
5560 Met 2Ct Labradoritblau Mandarinblau 96-00 MER.5560(D) Met 2Ct
5560 Labradoritblau Mandarinblau  96-00 MER.5560(DI/G) Met 2Ct
5563 Cosmic Blue Mic 2Ct 98-.. MER.5563
560 Labradoritblau Mandarinblau 96-00 MER.5560
560 Labradoritblau Mandarinblau 96-00 MER.5560(D)
560 Labradoritblau Mandarinblau 96-00 MER.5560(D/IG)
5805 Kornblumenblau Met 2Ct 03-.. MER.5805
5906 Hellblau Met 2Ct 68-77 MER.906
5929 Nautikblau Met 2Ct 84-97 MER.929
5929 Nautikblau Met 2Ct 84-97 MER.929(//L)
5929 Nautikblau Met 2Ct 84-97 MER.929(DIG)
5929 Nautikblau Met 2Ct 96-97 MER.929:96
5929/1 Nautikblau Matt Met 2Ct 93-93 MER.5929
5931/1 Magnetitblau Matt Met 2Ct 93-93 MER.5931
5932 Lapisblau Met 2Ct  79-84 MER.932
5932 Lapisblau Met 2Ct 79-84 MER.932(L)
5933 Tiefseeblau Mic 2Ct 97-00 MER.933
5933 Tiefseeblau Mic 2Ct  97-00 MER.933(DVI)
5933 Tiefseeblau Mic 2Ct 97-00 MER.933(V)
5935 Quartzblau Met 2Ct 98-03 MER.935
5941 Aragonitblau Wedgewood Blue 01-04 MER.941
5941 Aragonitblau Wedgewood 01-04 MER.941(L (X3))
5943 Eisblau Met 2Ct  02-.. MER.943
5944 Fregattblau Mat Met 2Ct 86-.. MER.5944
5946 Topasblau Sonderfarbe Met 2Ct 01-.. MER.946
5948 Starlitblau Seidensatin Met 2Ct  00-00 MER.948
906 Hellblau Met 2Ct 68-77 MER.906
929 Nautikblau Met 2Ct 84-97 MER.929
929 Nautikblau Met 2Ct 84-97 MER.929(//L)
929 Nautikblau Met 2Ct 84-97 MER.929(DJG)
929 Nautikblau Met 2Ct 96-97 MER.929:96
930 Silberblau Met 2Ct 79-84 MER.930
930 Silberblau Met 2Ct 79-84 MER.930(L)
931 Magnetitblau Met 2Ct 75-79 MER.931
932 Lapisblau Met 2Ct 79-84 MER.932
932 Lapisblau Met 2Ct 79-84 MER.932(L)
933 Tiefseeblau Mic 2Ct 97-00 MER.933
933 Tiefseeblau Mic 2Ct 97-00 MER.933(DVI)
933 Tiefseeb~au Mic 2Ct 97-00 MER.933(V)
935 Quartzblau Met 2Ct 98-03 MER.935
939 Alpinblau Mts 2Ct 03-.. MER.939
941 Aragonitblau Wedgewood Blue 01-04 MER.941
941 Aragonitblau Wedgewood 01-04 MER.941(L (X3))
943 Eisblau Met 2Ct 02-.. MER.943
944 Fregattblau Mat Met 2Ct 86-.. MER.5944
946 Topasblau Sonderfarbe Met 2Ct 01-.. MER.946
947 Cote D‘azur Blue Dark Mts 2Ct 02-.. MER.947
948 Starlitblau Seidensatin Met 2Ct 00-00 MER.948 
958 Queliblau Mts 2Ct 04-.. MER.958
C22L True Blue Met 2Ct 00-01 MER.*0034



C85L Star Blue Mts 2Ct 02-03 MER.C85L
C99L Star BIue Met 2Ct 03-.. MER.C99L
EM-58000 Violett Mot ‘96 Mic 2Ct  95-.. MER.*0031
5031 Designo Chromaflair Mic 2Ct 00-01 MER.S031
S039 Designo Mauritiusblau Mts 2Ct  04-.. MER.S039 

GRÜN

8 Allanitgruen Met 2Ct 95-95 MER.008
17 Designo Varicolo Mic 2Ct 95-99 MER.017
23 Designo Hellgruen Mic 2Ct 99-.. MER.024
34 Designo Variocolor 3 Mic 2Ct —01-.. MER.S034
41 Designo Graphitgruen Mic 2Ct 02-.. MER.S041 
8 Allanitgruen Met 2Ct 95-95 MER.008
17 Designo Varicolo Mic 2Ct 95-99 MER.017
21 Designo Lcp Grun Mic 2Ct 96-99 MER.021
24 Designo Heligruen Mic 2Ct 99-.. MER.024
217 Alexandrit Matt Mic 2Ct 96-.. MER.6217
247 Chrysopalgruen Mysiic Green  01-03 MER.247 
249 Malachitgrun Met 2Ct 91-97 MER.249
249 Malachitgrun Met 2Ct 91-97 MER.249(DIB) 
250 Lagogrun Mat Met 2Ct 90-95 MER.6250
252 Edison Gruen Elektro Auto Mic 2Ct 96-96 MER.252
254 Nachtgrun Met 2Ct 86-93 MER.254
255 Designo Olivin Sonderfarbe Mic 96-99 MER.255 
256 Kristaligruen Met 2Ct 91-93 MER.256
257 Circongruen Mic 2Ct 97-.. MER.257
261 Nelkengrun Met 2Ct 86-93 MER.261
269 Turmalingruen 92-99 MER.269
269 Turmalingruen Met 2Ct 96-.. MER.6269:96
272 Amazonitgruen Mic 2Ct 96-02 MER.272
279 Vivianitgruen Met 2Ct 96-00 MER.279
282 Dschungelgruen Mic 2Ct 97-00 MER.282
282 Dschungelgruen Mic 2Ct 97-00 MER.282(Dl)
298 Labradoritgruen lrish Green Mic 00-00 MER.298 
301 Orientgruen Matt Met 2Ct 96-.. MER.6301
303 Augitgruen Matt Met 2Ct 94-97 MER.6303
304 Malachit Matt Met 2Ct 94-94 MER.6304
306 Libellengruen Matt Met 2Ct 96-00 MER.6306
308 Beryll Matt Met 2Ct 94-95 MER.6308
312 Vivianitgruen Matt Met 2Ct 97-98 MER.6312
313 Samtgruen Matt Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.6313
330 Carbongruen Mic 2Ct 01-03 MER.6330 
332 Alttuerkis Seidenglaezend Met 2Ct 99-01 MER.6332
342 Pazifikblau Met 2Ct 00-.. MER.342
40-10543 Mot‘97 Em-68021 Gruen Met 2Ct 97-.. MER.*0030
40-1 31 68 Mot‘97 Em-68028 Gruen Met 2Ct 97-.. MER.*0032 
40-93797 Heligruen Met 2Ct 93-.. MER.6461
465 Citragruen Met 2Ct  95-.. MER.6465 
474 Titanicgruen Met 2Ct 96-97 MER.6474
5342 Pazifikblau Met 2Ct 00-.. MER.342
5558 Heroic Blue Met 2Ct 98-98 MER.5558
621 1 Kiwigrun Mat Met 2Ct 88-91 MER.621 1
621 1 Kiwigrun Mat Met 2Ct 88-91 MER.621 1(VIG)
6212 Taxusgrun Mat Met 2Ct 88-91 MER.6212
6217 Alexandrit Matt Mic 2Ct 96-.. MER.6217
6234 Grand Green Mic 2Ct 96-.. MER.6234
6247 Chrysopatgruen Mystic Green 01-03 MER.247
6249 Matachitgrun Met 2Ct 91-97 MER.249
6249 Malachitgrun Met 2Ct 91-97 MER.249(DIB) 
6250 Lagogrun Mat Met 2Ct 90-95 MER.6250
6252 Edison Gruen Elektro Auto Mic 2Ct 96-96 MER.252
6254 Nachtgrun Met 2Ct 86-93 MER.254
6255 Designo Olivin Sonderfarbe Mic 96-99 MER.255 
6256 Kristallgruen Met 2Ct 91-93 MER.256
6257 Circongruen Mic 2Ct 97-.. MER.257
6261 Nelkengrun Met 2Ct 86-93 MER.261
6269 Turmalingruen 92-99 MER.269

Avantgardegruen Met 2Ct
6269 Turmalingruen Met 2Ct 96-.. MER.6269:96
6272 Amazonitgruen Mic 2Ct 96-02 MER.272
6279 Vivianitgruen Met 2Ct 96-00 MER.279
6282 Dschungelgruen Mic 2Ct 97-00 MER.282
6282 Dschungelgruen Mic 2Ct 97-00 MER.282(Dl)
6298 Labradoritgruen lrish Green Mic 00-00 MER.298 
6301 Orientgruen Matt Met 2Ct 96-.. MER.6301
6303 Augitgruen Matt Met 2Ct 94-97 MER.6303
6304 Malachit Matt Met 2Ct 94-94 MER.6304
6306 Libellengruen Matt Met 2Ct 96-00 MER.6306
6308 Beryll Matt Met 2Ct 94-95 MER.6308
6312 Vivianitgruen Matt Met 2Ct 97-98 MER.6312
6313 Samtgruen Matt Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.6313
6330 Carbongruen Mic 2Ct 01-03 MER.6330
6332 Alttuerkis Seidenglaezend Met 2Ct 99-01 MER.6332
6461 Hellgruen Met 2Ct 93-.. MER.6461
6462 Dunkelgruen Em-64639 Met 2Ct  93-.. MER.6462 



6465 Citragruen Met 2Ct 95-.. MER.6465
6466 Palomagruen Met 2Ct 95-.. MER.6466
6473 Kolumbitgruen Met 2Ct 01-.. MER.6473
6474 Titanicgruen Met 2Ct 96-97 MER.6474
6800 Heliodorgruen Sonderfarbe Met 01-04 MER.800
6801 Mangrovengruen Mic 2Ct 01-.. MER.801
6810 Prismatingruen Laguna Green 01-.. MER.810
6814 Mineralgruen Met 2Ct 98-00 MER.814 
6816 Andraditgruen Met 2Ct 01-03 MER.816
6834 Moosgrun Met 63-70 MER.834
6856 Tropengrun Mat Met 2Ct 90-97 MER.6856
6864 Turmalingrun Matt Met 2Ct 94-.. MER.6864
6877 Petrol Met 2Ct 78-91 MER.877
6877 Petrol Met 2Ct 78-91 MER.877(DI//L)
6881 Silberdistel Met 2Ct 80-86 MER.881
6881 Silberdistel Met 2Ct 80-86 MER.881(VI)
6888 Beryll Met 2Ct 91-97 MER.888 
6891 Alexandrit Mic 2Ct 96-.. MER.891
6891 Alexandrit Mic 2Ct 96-.. MER.891(LY)
800 Heliodorgruen Sonderfarbe Met 01-04 MER.800
801 Mangrovengruen Mic 2Ct 01-.. MER.801
808 lreland Green Dark Mic 2Ct 02-.. MER.808
810 Prismatingruen Laguna Green 01-.. MER.810
814 Mineralgruen Met 2Ct 98-00 MER.814 
816 Andraditgruen Met 2Ct 01-03 MER.816
834 Moosgrun Met 63-70 MER.834
856 Tropengrun Mat Met 2Ct 90-97 MER.6856 
861 Silbergrun Met 2Ct 72-76 MER.861 
862 Piniengrun Met 2Ct 70-75 MER.862
864 Turmalingrun Matt Met 2Ct 94-.. MER.6864
874 Citrusgrun Met 2Ct  75-79 MER.874 
876 Zypressengrun Met 2Ct 77-80 MER.876
877 Petrol Met 2Ct 78-91 MER.877
877 Petrol Met 2Ct 78-91 MER.877(DI//L)
881 Silberdistel Met 2Ct 80-86 MER.881
881 Silberdistel Met 2Ct 80-86 MER.881(Vl)
886 lreland Greeli Middle Mts 2Ct 02-.. MER.886
888 Beryll Met 2Ct 91-97 MER.888
888 Beryll Met 2Ct 95-97 MER.888:95
. 891 Alexandrit Mic 2Ct 96-.. MER.891
891 Alexandrit Mic 2Ct 96-.. MER.891(LY)
950 Benitoitblau Mts 2Ct 03-.. MER.950
C92L Melon Green Met 2Ct  04-.. MER.C92L

GELB ORANGE

20 Designo Orange Mic 2Ct 95-..MFR.020
30 Designo Gelbgold Mic 2Ct 00-02MER.S030
20 Designo Orange Mic 2Ct 95-..MER.020
2487 Aventurinorange Sonderfarbe 01-..MER.487
2615 Coxorange Met 2Ct 96-..MER.2615
419 lkonengold Met 2Ct 72-79MER.419
419 lkonengold Met 2Ct 72-79MER.419(G)
422 Bizanzgold Met 2Ct 72-75MER.422
487 Aventurinorange Sonderfarbe 01-..MER.487
615 Coxorange Met 2Ct 96-..MER.2615
648 Savannengelb Mts 2Ct 98-00MER.648
791 Duenenbeige Mts 2Ct 04-..MER.791
9424 Mayagold Met 2Ct 95-.. MER.9424
. S030 Designo Gelbgold Mic 2Ct 00-02MER.S030

ROT

15 Designo Purpur Mic 2Ct 95-99 MER.015 
19 Designo Rot Mic 2Ct g6-99 MER.019
37 Designo Mysticrot Mic 2Ct 02-.. MER.S037
15 Designo Purpur Mic 2Ct 95-99 MER.015
16 Designo Lila Met 2Ct 96-99 MERiII6
19 Designo Rot Mic 2Ct  96-99 MER.019 
182 Almandinschwarz Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.182
32521 Altrot Met 2Ct 94-94 MER.3631
32522 Altrotdunkel Met 2Ct 94-94 MER.3632
3445 Dunkeloxidrot Seidenglaezend 98-03 MER.3445
3470 Buchenrot Seidenglaezend Met 98-00 MER.3470 
3483 Vulkanrot Mic 2Ct 97-00 MER.483
3484 Obsidianrot Met 2Ct gg-oO MER.484
3512 Almadinrot Met 2Ct . 89-97 MER.512 
3512 Almadinrot Met 2Ct 89-97 MER.512(V)
3512 Almadinrot Met 2Ct 89-97 MER.512(Vl)
3518 Rlibin Matt Mic 2Ct 95-.. MER.3518
3521 Navarrarot Mat Met 2Ct 88-95 MER.3521
3522 Almadinrot Mat Met 2Ct 94-94 MER.3522
3523 Av.Rot Matt Mic 2Ct 92-92 MER.3523
3525 Brillantrot Met 2Ct 82-.. MER.3525
3526 Korsarot Mat Met 2Ct 88-93 MER.3526
3543 Chromoxydrot Met 2Ct 03-.. MER.3543



3548 Bernsteinrot Mic 2Ct 98-.. MER.548 
3549 Korund Rot Matt Met 2Ct 96-98 MER.3549
3553 Cupritrot Seidenglaezend Met 2Ct 96-96 MER.3553 
3567 Lasurrot Met 2Ct 63-65 MER.567
3567 Titanitrot Mic 2Ct 98-.. MER.567:98
3569 Avantgarde Rot Mic 2Ct 93-93 MER.56g
3571 Rot Met 2Ct 72-75 MER.571
3572 Rubin Mic 2Ct 95-99 MER.572
3572 Rubin Mic 2Ct 95-99 MER.572(O)
3574 Rot Met 2Ct 70-70 MER.574
3587 ‚ Pajettrot Met 2Ct 85-93 MER.587
3587 Pajettrot Met 2Ct 85-93 MER.587(Dl)
3606 Tizianrot Met 2Ct 94-.. MER.3606
3631 Altrot Met 2Ct 94-94 MER.3631
3632 Altrotdunkel Met 2Ct 94-94 MER.3632
3637 Tritonrot Met 2Ct 90-.. MER.3637
3638 Hellrot Met 2Ct g7~.. MER.3638 
3640 Nobility Red Mic 2Ct 98-.. MER.3640
370 Novaviolett Met 2Ct 00-00 MER.370
4370 Novaviolett Met 2Ct 00-00 MER.370
4514 Satinlila Met 2Ct 96-. . MER.4514
463 Kupferrot Met 2Ct 71-81 MER.463
483 Vulkanrot Mic 2Ct 97-00 MER.483
484 Obsidianrot Met 2Ct gg-oo MER.484 
490 Korallenorange Mic 2Ct 01-02 MER.490
4994 Amethystviolett Met 2Ct 00-00 MER.994
4994 Amethystviölett Met 00-00 MER.9g4(DV) 
512 Almadinrot Met 2Ct 89-97 MER.512
512 Almadinrot Met 2Ct 89-97 MER.512(V)
512 Almadinrot Met 2Ct 89-97 MER.512(Vl)
521 Navarrarot Mat Met 2Ct 88-95 MER.3521
522 Almadinrot Mat Met 2Ct 94-94 MER.3522
523 Av.Rot Matt Mic 2Ct g2-92 MER.3523
525 Brillantrot Met 2Ct ‘ 75-79 MER.525 
526 Korsarot Mat Met 2Ct 88-93 MER.3526
541 Thulitrot Met 2Ct 05-.. MER.541
544 Carneotrot Mts 2Ct 04-.. MER.544
548 Bernsteinrot Mic 2Ct 98-.. MER.548
549 Korund Rot Matt Met 2Ct 96-98 MER.3549
553 Cupritrot Seidenglaezend Met 2Ct 96-96 MER.3553 
567 Lasurrot Met 2Ct 63-65 MER.567
567 Titanitrot Mic 2Ct 98-.. MER.567:98
569 Avantgarde Rot Mic 2Ct 93-93 MER.569
571 Rot Met 2Ct 72-75 MER.571
572 Rubin Mic 2Ct 95-99 MER.572
572 Rubin Mic 2Ct 95-99 MER.572(O)
574 Rot Met 2Ct  70-70 MER574
581 Ink~rot Met 2Ct  79-81 MER.581
587 Pajettrot Met 2Ct 85-93 MER.587
587 Pajettrot Met 2Ct  85-93 MER.587(DI) 
588 Ayers Rock Red Mts 2Ct 02-.. MER.588 
597 Saturnrot Mts 2Ct 04-.. MER.597
606 Tizianrot Met 2Ct 94-.. MER.3606
637 Tritonrot Met 2Ct  90-.. MER.3637
8463 Kupferrot Met 2Ct  71-81 MER.463
9182 Almandinschwarz Met 2Ct 98-.. MER.182
994 Amethystviolett Met 2Ct 00-00 MER.994
994 Amethystviolett Met 2Ct 00-00 MER.994(DV)
C72L Ruby Red Rioja Mts 2Ct  04-.. MER.C72L
C9IL Flame Red Met 2Ct  04-.. MER.C9IL
EAP Flame Red Met 2Ct  04-.. MER.C91L 
S037 Designo Mysticrot Mic 2Ct  02-.. MER.S037

BRAUN

404 Milanbraun Met 2Ct 75-79 MER.404
414 Matbraun Met 2Ct 85-86 MER.414
432 Bisonbraun Met 2Ct 86-93 MER.432
441 Impala Met 2Ct  86-93 MER.441
441 Impala Met 2Ct 86-93 MER.441(DY) 
441 Impala Met 2Ct  86-93 MER.441(LDI)
461 Bronzebraun Met 2Ct  95-95 MER.461
475 Nutna Alezan Met 2Ct 93-97 MER.475
478 Achatbraun Designo Braun Met 98-98 MER.478
480 Manganbraun Met 2Ct 79-86 MER.480
481 Bornit Met 2Ct  91-97 MER.481

* Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr - Irrtümer vorbehalten
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